

FCERA
Budget Status Report
 Fiscal Year 2008-09
 For the Quarter Ended December 31, 2008

	ADJUSTED APPROPRIATIONS	EXPENDITURES	UNEXPENDED APPROPRIATIONS	% APPROP USED	% APPROP COMMITTED
<u>SALARIES & BENEFITS</u>					
Salaries	\$ 1,263,269.00	\$ 482,543.01	\$ 780,725.99	38%	38%
Extra Help	136,334.00	27,273.83	109,060.17	20%	20%
Overtime	40,000.00	12,306.64	27,693.36	31%	31%
Unemployment Insurance	2,066.00	1,033.00	1,033.00	50%	50%
Retirement	408,162.00	170,188.32	237,973.68	42%	42%
FICA Contribution	102,640.00	36,695.75	65,944.25	36%	36%
Workers' Compensation	2,490.00	1,201.00	1,289.00	48%	48%
Health Insurance	190,294.00	62,935.40	127,358.60	33%	33%
Management Life and Disability	1,212.00	539.31	672.69	44%	44%
Benefit Administration	2,756.00	1,378.00	1,378.00	50%	50%
TOTAL SALARIES AND BENEFITS	<u>2,149,223.00</u>	<u>796,094.26</u>	<u>1,353,128.74</u>	<u>37%</u>	<u>37%</u>
<u>SERVICES & SUPPLIES</u>					
Telephone	3,948.00	1,457.84	2,490.16	37%	37%
Liability Insurance	191,841.00	9,302.23	182,538.77	5% (1)	5%
Maintenance-Bldgs and Grounds	36,369.00	11,586.44	24,782.56	32%	32%
Memberships	6,010.00	5,295.00	715.00	88% (2)	88%
Office Expense	68,422.00	20,568.92	47,853.08	30%	30%
Postage	49,425.00	12,179.16	37,245.84	25%	25%
PeopleSoft Human Resources	3,405.00	1,702.00	1,703.00	50%	50%
PeopleSoft Financials	10,450.00	5,224.00	5,226.00	50%	50%
Professional & Specialized	1,176,931.00	229,730.78	947,200.22	20%	20%
Data Processing	127,630.00	53,033.63	74,596.37	42%	42%
Other Computer Equipment	152,748.00	107,800.00	44,948.00	71% (3)	71%
Utilities	26,171.00	12,093.36	14,077.64	46%	46%
Commissions/Advisory Boards	18,000.00	7,600.00	10,400.00	42%	42%
Trans, Travel & Education	26,960.00	5,516.86	21,443.14	20%	20%
Travel-Board	26,200.00	4,890.37	21,309.63	19%	19%
TOTAL SERVICES & SUPPLIES	<u>1,924,510.00</u>	<u>487,980.59</u>	<u>1,436,529.41</u>	<u>25%</u>	<u>25%</u>
TOTAL SALARIES, BENEFITS, SERVICES AND SUPPLIES	<u>4,073,733.00</u>	<u>1,284,074.85</u>	<u>2,789,658.15</u>	<u>32%</u>	<u>32%</u>
<u>FIXED ASSETS</u>					
Acctg System, Computers, Furnishings,	125,600.00	-	125,600.00	0% (4)	0%
TOTAL FIXED ASSETS - FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT	<u>125,600.00</u>	<u>-</u>	<u>125,600.00</u>	<u>0%</u>	<u>0%</u>
TOTAL BUDGET	<u>\$ 4,199,333.00</u>	<u>\$ 1,284,074.85</u>	<u>\$ 2,915,258.15</u>	<u>31%</u>	<u>31%</u>

(1) Majority of insurance premiums occur in the third quarters.

(2) SACRS and CALAPRS annual membership was paid in the first and second quarters.

(3) Annual maintenance fee for the Pensions program was paid in the second quarter.

(4) No fixed assets were purchased in the first and second quarter.

Fresno County Employees' Retirement Association
Schedule of Investment Related Expenditures
For the Period July 1, 2008 through June 30, 2009

Exhibit B

Detail - 7564		Paid Quarter ended 9/30/08	Paid Quarter ended 12/31/08	Estimate for Prior Unpaid Quarters	Budget Year 2008-09 Expenditures	Actual Budget Year 2007-08 Expenditures*
Blackstone	Alternate Investment	\$ 8,912.00	\$ 5,045.00	\$ - (5)	\$ 13,957.00	\$ 21,464.00
Hamilton Lane	Alternate Investment	-	-	227,382.50 (3)	227,382.50	454,765.00
New Mountain	Alternate Investment	-	159,810.00	- (5)	159,810.00	381,729.00
Warburg VIII	Alternate Investment	-	-	85,704.00 (3)	85,704.00	171,408.00
Remaining Managers Net Fees with Earnings		-	-	848,054.92 (3)	848,054.92	1,696,109.84
Alternate Investment Total		8,912.00	164,855.00	1,161,141.42	1,334,908.42	2,725,475.84
Aronson, Johnson & Ortiz	Equity	-	132,347.00	160,315.50 (2)	292,662.50	641,262.00
Artisan Partners Limited	Equity	-	196,789.42	- (4)	196,789.42	634,982.00
Brandywine	Equity	-	123,885.26	150,183.50 (2)	274,068.76	600,734.00
Enhanced Investment Technology	Equity	-	180,679.81	187,669.75 (2)	368,349.56	750,679.00
Kalmar Investments	Equity	135,094.00	123,381.00	- (5)	258,475.00	495,746.00
Mondrian Investment Group	Equity	-	240,796.88	270,663.25 (2)	511,460.13	1,082,653.00
Oechsle International Advisors	Equity	-	229,452.17	263,028.00 (2)	492,480.17	1,052,112.00
State Street	Equity	-	12,500.00	10,608.00 (2)	23,108.00	42,432.00
TCW Asset Management Co.	Equity	-	-	- (4)	-	462,190.00
Templeton	Equity	-	213,300.59	283,349.00 (2)	496,649.59	1,133,396.00
Wellington	Equity	-	125,488.82	147,681.00 (2)	273,169.82	590,724.00
Equity Total		135,094.00	1,578,620.95	1,473,498.00	3,187,212.95	7,486,910.00
BlackRock	Fixed Income	-	124,296.00	121,168.25 (2)	245,464.25	484,673.00
Bradford & Marzec	Fixed Income	-	111,809.24	105,677.50 (2)	217,486.74	422,710.00
Grantham, May & Van Otterloo	Fixed Income	-	-	145,646.00 (3)	145,646.00	291,292.00
Loomis Sayles & Company	Fixed Income	-	94,175.36	87,295.50 (2)	181,470.86	349,182.00
Western Asset Management Co.	Fixed Income	-	115,413.80	115,931.00 (2)	231,344.80	463,724.00
Fixed Income Total		-	445,694.40	575,718.25	1,021,412.65	2,011,581.00
Total Manager Fees		144,006.00	2,189,170.35	3,210,357.67	5,543,534.02	12,223,966.84
Detail for Fresno Station						
Salaries and Benefits	Fresno Station	2,698.57	2,957.86	-	5,656.43	9,064.00
Insurance	Fresno Station	-	7,887.21	-	7,887.21	11,356.00
Security Labor	Fresno Station	1,164.08	1,426.71	-	2,590.79	6,101.00
Professional Expenses	Fresno Station	4,500.00	4,746.70	-	9,246.70	193,297.00
Fresno Station Total		8,362.65	17,018.48	-	25,381.13	219,818.00
Segal Company	Actuary	-	-	-	-	55,000.00
Actuary Total		-	-	-	-	55,000.00
Wurts and Associates	Consulting	-	65,000.00	65,185.50 (2)	130,185.50	260,742.00
Colliers Tingey Int'l	Consulting	-	1,500.00	-	1,500.00	-
Consulting Total		-	66,500.00	65,185.50	131,685.50	260,742.00
Seyfarth Shaw Attorneys	Investment Legal Fees	2,353.13	-	-	2,353.13	37,050.00
Foster Pepper Attorneys	Investment Legal Fees	-	11,245.00	-	11,245.00	-
Other Legal Fees (County Counsel)	Investment Legal Fees	1,740.20	523.56	-	2,263.76	2,250.00
Investment Legal Fees Total		4,093.33	11,768.56	-	15,861.89	39,300.00
Due Diligence Visits	Other	-	-	-	-	2,731.00
Fifth Third - Custodial	Other	-	-	-	-	200,664.00
Futures Commission Expense	Other	-	-	-	-	46,954.00
State Street - Cash Overlay	Other	-	-	6,991.00 (3)	6,991.00	13,982.00
State Street - Custodial	Other	-	-	58,535.52 (6)	58,535.52	-
Other Total		-	-	65,526.52	65,526.52	264,331.00
Grand Total		\$ 156,461.98	\$ 2,284,457.39	\$ 3,341,069.69	\$ 5,781,989.06	\$ 15,788,633.68

* The information reported for Fiscal Year 2007-08 is presented on a cash basis (excludes accruals for the fourth quarter of 2008).

(1) Most private markets net management fees with earnings, so additional payment is not required. The netted management fees which are reported in the in the Comprehensive Annual Financial Report each year are typically within 1-2% of the total commitment.

(2) Accrual is for one quarter based on prior year fees

(3) Accrual is for two quarters based on prior year fees

(4) No accrual due to closing of the contract

(5) Paid through current quarter, no accrual needed

(6) New contract, accrual is for two quarters, based on actual invoice for one quarter

Fresno County Employees' Retirement Association
 Budget Status Report
 For quarter ending December 31, 2008

ACCOUNT 7220 MAINTENANCE DETAIL

	1st qtr	2nd qtr	3rd qtr	4th qtr	Total
Janitorial	\$ 3,597.00	3,597.00			\$ 7,194.00
Pest Control	165.39	172.96			338.35
Security	1,164.09	1,426.72			2,590.81
Other (itemized below)	612.67	850.61	-	-	1,463.28
	<u>\$ 5,539.15</u>	<u>6,047.29</u>	<u>-</u>	<u>-</u>	<u>\$ 11,586.44</u>

Other - Itemized

Howe Electric labor and materials to repair the parking lot lights	\$ 299.44				\$ 299.44
GSA Labor - change a/c filters	93.75	156.25			250.00
Air Conditioner Filters	60.66	21.48			82.14
Material billing for light bulb at back door	31.42				31.42
GSA Labor to replace light bulb at back door	127.40				127.40
	<u>\$ 612.67</u>				
Test and inspection of the back-up batteries in the Hirsch controller		31.90			31.90
Kim's Plumbing labor to attempt to repair faucet in men's bathroom, cost of new faucet and installation		640.98			640.98
		<u>\$ 850.61</u>			<u>\$ 1,463.28</u>